HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 23-07-1051

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly accepting the 2023 Haines Borough Water and Sewer Master Plan.

WHEREAS, Resolution 22-03-960 was entered into by the Haines Borough Assembly on March 22, 2022 for Joiner Engineering LLC to update the Haines Borough Water and Sewer Master Plans; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Water and Sewer Master Plan has been reviewed by the Haines Borough Planning Commission at its 35%, 65% and 95% designs; and

WHEREAS, the borough last updated their Water and Sewer Master Plan in 2014; and

WHEREAS, most of the projects identified in the existing 2014 master plan have been completed; and

WHEREAS, with the Master Plan in place, the Haines Borough will be able to develop projects and seek funding to support the projects,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Haines Borough Assembly, Alaska, that the assembly accepts and approves the 2023 Haines Borough Water and Sewer Master Plan.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of August, 2023.

Attest

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

ANES BOR Douglas Olerud, Mayor

OCTOBER 17

2002

E OF ALL